

McGILL UNIVERSITY

Soldiers' Memorial Fund

Founded on November 23rd, 1920 by the following donations:

James Sutherland	\$4,000.00
Verret Stewart & Co. Ltd.	1,000.00

"to be applied towards a McGill Memorial to McGill men who lost their lives in the Great War, for this and no other purpose, - principal and interest. Such memorial to take such form as the McGill Authorities may decide."

<u>Year</u>	<u>Donation</u>	<u>Interest</u>	<u>Total</u>
1920-21	5,000.00	116.62	5,116.62
1921-22	-	314.68	5,431.30
1922-23	-	327.49	5,758.79
1923-24	-	344.38	6,103.17
1924-25	-	359.48	6,462.65
1925-26	-	387.11	6,849.76
1926-27	-	396.60	7,246.36
1927-28	-	442.04	7,688.40
1928-29	-	459.77	8,148.17
1929-30	-	487.26	8,635.43
1930-31	-	494.81	9,130.24
1931-32	-	482.53	9,612.77
1932-33	-	429.12	10,041.89
1933-34	-	420.76	10,462.65
1934-35	-	418.51	10,881.16
1935-36	-	461.36	11,342.52

March 15th, 1937